

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22305/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in WP No.
17090/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HUMANITY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms.S.Bagchi, Adv.
Mr.Talukdar, Adv.
For M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Rana Mukherjee, the counsel assisting Mr.U.U.Lalit, learned senior counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4.

In view of the above, notice need not be issued to the said respondent. Notices be issued to the remaining respondents, returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Counter on behalf of respondent No.4 be filed within four

2

weeks.

Mr.U.U.Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.4 says that his client will maintain the present status of the land in question.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, we do not consider it necessary to pass any interim order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master