

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

SLP(C) NO.22305/2010

HUMANITY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.22503/2010
SLP(C)..CC NO.13862/2010

Date: 17/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.
Petitioner-in-Person
Mr Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.
Mr Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr Manoj, Adv.
Mrs Aparna Sinha, Adv.
Mr Abhijat P Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manoj, Adv.
Mrs Aparna Sinha, Adv.
Mr Abhijat P Medh, Adv.
Ms A Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22305/2010

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and the

ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 are present.

Respondents have already filed the counter affidavit.

Item No.60

SLP(C) NO.22503/2010 and SLP(C)..CC NO.13862/2010 have
been tagged with SLP(C) NO.22305/2010 by the orders of the
Hon'ble Court.

Since SLP(C) NO. 22305/2010 is a complete matter,
appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the Registry
for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on their own
turn alongwith the tagged ones.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj